
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:517
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
DEVELOPMENT OF JAGDISHPUR GAURIGANJ AMETHI PRATAPGARH ROAD
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for development/upgradation of Jagdishpur-Gauriganj-Amethi-Pratapgarh
Road; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) No proposal has been received during the current financial year 2013-14 for development /upgradation of Jagdishpur-Gauriganj-Amethi-Pratapgarh Road (National Highway No. 931). However, during 2012-13, a proposal amounting to Rs. 36.81 crore from Km. 0 to 46 of NH-931 was received from State Government which has already been sanctioned.
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